PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENELABS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	02/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION		
Street Address:	NE FRANKLIN PLAZA, P.O. BOX 7929		
City:	PHILADELPHIA		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19101		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10909758

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)856-3710

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.856.3700

Email: djonesbeasley@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald F. Swiss

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 975 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 355491-1651

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald F. Swiss

Total Attachments: 18

source=355491-1651#page1.tif

source=355491-1651#page2.tif

source=355491-1651#page3.tif

source=355491-1651#page4.tif

PATENT 500812300 REEL: 022423 FRAME: 0118

• \$40.00 10909



PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Genelabs Technologies, Inc., of 505 Penobscot Drive, Redwood City, California 94063, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following United States Letters Patent(s), and the invention(s) set forth therein, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
10/909,758	7/30/2004	BICYCLIC HETEROARYL DERIVATIVES

WHEREAS SmithKline Beecham Corporation, One Franklin Plaza, P. O. Box 7929, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19101 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States of America, and in and to said United States Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions for the United States of America, and in and to said application for letters patent listed above, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America is hereby authorized to transfer the portion of the title indicated to said application to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the Assignor, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given; Assignor hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to Assignee upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by Assignee, and to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said invention as may be requested.

Genelabs Technologies, Inc.

y:______

Name: Daniel Clinton Webb

Title: Vice President and General Counsel

Date: 126, 2209

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	STATEMENT UND	DER 37 CFR 3.73(b)	!	
Applicant/Patent Owner:	Franz Ulrich SCHMITZ, et al.			
Application No.:	10/909,758	Filed:	7/30/2004	
Patent No.:		Issue Date:		
Docket Number:	Docket Number: 355491-1651			
Entitled:	BICYCLIC HETEROARYL D	ERIVATIVES		
Ganalaha Tashnalasina Ina		O		
Genelabs Technologies, Inc. (Name of Assignee)		Corporation (Type of Assigne	ee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university,	
government agency, etc.) states that it is:			ncy, etc.)	
	the entire right, title, and interes	st. or		
	ess than the entire right, title, a	·		
The extent (by percentage) of its o	wnership interest is %			
in the patent application/patent ident	ified above by virtue of either:			
A. x An assignment from the inventor United States Patent and Trace	or(s) of the patent application/pa demark Office at Reel/Frame 01	atent identified above. The	e assignment was recorded in the	
OR				
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/pate	ent identified above, to the	e current assignee as shown below:	
1. From:	To:	•		
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at				
Reel, Frame, or f	or which a copy thereof is attac	hed.		
2. From:	To:			
	ded in the United States Patent or which a copy thereof is attacl			
3. From:	To:			
***************************************	ded in the United States Patent	t and Trademark Office at		
Reel, Frame, or fo	or which a copy thereof is attact	hed.		
☐ Additional documents in	the chain of title are listed on a	supplemental sheet.		
□ Copies of assignments or other of the copies of assignments or other or o	documents in the chain of title a	re attached.		
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a accordance with 37 CFR Part 3,	true copy of the original docume	ent(s)) must be submitted	to Assignment Division in JSPTO, See MPEP 302,081	
The undersigned (whose title is/sup)	-ra		•	
9/n/S	BAS	on bondin of the doorging	 L 2000	
Signatu	re		Date	
DANIEL CLINT	ON WEBB	(6	350) 369-9500	
Printed or Type	ed Name		ephone Number	
Vice President and G	eneral Counsel		•	
Title	***************************************	****		

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

Facsimile Transmission

This company uses RightFAX® fax server software from RightFAX, Inc.

From:

Name:

USPTO ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

Fax Number:

Voice Phone:

703-308-9723

To:

Name:

FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Company: Fax Number: GERALD F. SWISS 16508563710

Voice Phone:

Fax Notes:

Pg# Description

1 Cover Page

2 498.TXT

4 Document 1, Batch 448353

PTAS FAX PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Monday, May 23, 2005 12:46:04 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 04

A RightFAX® Communicated Document

PATENT

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



MAY 20, 2005

PTAS

700169302A

FOLEY & LARDNER LLP GERALD F. SWISS 1530 PAGE MILL ROAD PALO ALTO, CA 94304-1125

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/08/2005

REEL/FRAME: 016040/0114

NUMBER OF PAGES: 13

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

SCHMITZ, FRANZ ULRICH DOC DATE: 03/23/2005

ASSIGNOR:

ROBERTS, CHRISTOPHER DON DOC DATE: 03/23/2005

ASSIGNOR:

GRIFFITH, RONALD CONRAD DOC DATE: 03/15/2005

ASSIGNOR:

BOTYANSZKI, JANOS DOC DATE: 03/23/2005

ASSIGNOR:

GEZGINCI, MIKAIL HAKAN DOC DATE: 03/21/2005

ASSIGNOR:

GRALAPP, JOSHUA MICHAEL DOC DATE: 03/23/2005

016040/0114 PAGE 2

ASSIGNOR:

SHI, DONG-FANG DOC DATE: 03/23/2005

ASSIGNOR:

LIEHR, SEBASTIAN JOHANNES REINHARD DOC DATE: 03/23/2005

ASSIGNEE:

GENELABS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

505 PENOBSCOT DRIVE

REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94063

SERIAL NUMBER: 10909758 FILING DATE: 07/30/2004

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: BICYCLIC HETEROARYL DERIVATIVES

TONYA LEE, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT DIVISION
OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

J4/U0/ZUUむ Atty. Dkt. No. 355491-1661 FORM PTO-1695 (modified) 700160302 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev 0-13) Petent and Trademark Office **PATENTS ONLY** To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof. Name of conveying party(les): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Franz Ulrich SCHMITZ **Christopher Don ROBERTS** Ronald Conrad GRIFFITH Genelabs Technologies, Inc. Janos BOTYANSZKI 505 Penobscot Drive Mikali Hakan GEZGINÇI Redwood City, California 94083 Joshus Michael GRALAPP Dong-Fang \$HI Sebastian Johannes Reinhard LIEHR Additional conveying party(les) NO 3. Nature of conveyance: **ASSIGNMENT Execution Date:** 3/15/05, 3/21/05, 3/23/05 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): 10/909758 PATENT NO Additional numbers attached? NO Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications/patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 1 Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Gerald F. Swiss Check Enclosed FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 1530 Page Mill Road Charge to deposit account Palo Alto, California 94304-1125 8. Deposit account number: 50-0872 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature;

To the best of my issourcedge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation less which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.

Gerald F. Swiss

Name of person signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

025,13247,1

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

Genelabs Technologies, Inc. 505 Penobscot Drive Redwood City, California 94063

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this invention relating to

BICYCLIC HETEROARYL DERIVATIVES

as set forth i	n this United States Patent Application
check one	[] executed concurrently herewith,[] executed on
	[X] Serial No. 10/909758 Filed 7/30/2004

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

Page 1 of 6

025.12294.1

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of **Foley & Lardner LLP** the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Executed this 23° day of March	, 20 <u>55</u> .
State of (MATRICA) County of Sac Varzo) Ss.	FRANZ ULRICH SCHMITZ
On this 33 day of 2055, before ULRICH SCHMITZ, who is personally known to me to be the same personal acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrume forth.	ore me, a notary public in and for said county, appearedFRANZ son whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she ent as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein se
MICHELLE VOLKEN Commission # 1359773 Notary Public - California San Metso County My Comm. Expires Jun 6, 2006	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 6/6/06
Executed this 23 ^w day of <u>Lancin</u> ,	2005.
State of CALONAL S)ss. County of Say Mare S	CHRISTOPHER DON ROBERTS
On this day of , 2005, befor DON ROBERTS, who is personally known to me to be the same person was acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrume forth.	re me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared CHRETOPHER whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she nt as his/her free and voluntary act for the sec and purposes therein set
MICHELLE VOLKEN Commission # 1359773 Notary Public - California San Mateo County San Mateo County	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 10/10/10/10

Executed this the day of the day, 2	tous (AAA)
State of	RONALD CONRAD GRIFFITH me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared RONALD on whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set
MICHELLE VOLKEN Commission # 1359773 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jun 6, 2006	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 4
Executed this 23 day of, 20	
State of (MACONIA))ss. County of San Hore)ss. On this 23 day of 100 to be fore to be the second ly known to me to be the s	JANOS BOTYANSZKI
BOTYANSZKI, who is personally known to me to be the same person who acknowledged that he'she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument forth.	SE NAME IS SUBSCIDED to the toregoing inclinate ment and halaba
MiCHELLE VOLKEN Commission € 1359773 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jun 6, 2006	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Page 4 of 6

Executed this day of	
State of) State of) County of)	MIKAIL HAKAN GEZGINCI
On this day of, 20	, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared MIKAIL ne person whose name is subscribed to theoregoing instrument, and he/she strument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
Executed this 23 day of Mach	JOSHUA MICHAEL GRALAPP
State of Microwal)ss. County of Sin Mass)	
On this 25° day of , 2005 MICHAEL GRALAPP, who is personally known to meto be the sacknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said in forth.), before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared JOSHUA ame person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she istrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set
MICHELLE VOLKEN Commission # 1359773 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm Expires Jun 6, 2006	Notary Public My Commission Expires: () ()

Page 5 of 6

Executed this 23 day of Manch, 2005 State of California County of _ >00 On this Bad day of March _____, 2005, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared DONGFANG SHI, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purpose therein set forth. MICHELLE VOLKEN Commission # 1359773 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Commission Expires: 3/35/05 My Comm. Expires Jun 6, 2006 Executed this 23 day of Warring, 2005. SEBASTIAN JOHANNES REINHARD LIEHR On this Bo day of Janel , 2004, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared SEBASTIAN JOHANNES REINHARD LIEHR, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and deliveredthe said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Makaca Villa Notary Public MICHELLE VOLKEN Commission # 1359773 My Commission Expires: 41/05 Notary Public - California

San Mateo County
My Comm. Expires Jun 6, 2006

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

Genelabs Technologies, Inc. 505 Penobscot Drive Redwood City, California 94063

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this invention relating to

BICYCLIC HETEROARYL DERIVATIVES

	•	•
check one	[] executed concurrently [] executed on	herewith,
	[X] Serial No. 10/909758	Filed <u>7/30/2004</u>

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

Page 1 of 6

025.12294.1

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Page 2 of 6

Executed this day of	, 20
	FRANZ ULRICH SCHMITZ
State of))ss.	
County of)	
On this day of ULRICH SCHMITZ, who is personally known to me to acknowledged that he/she signed, scaled, and delivered forth.	20
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
(Scal)	
Executed this day of	, 20
	CHRISTOPHER DON ROBERTS
State of)	CHRISTOPHER DON ROBERTS
)SS.	
On this day of DON ROBERTS, who is personally known to me to be acknowledged that he/she signed, scaled, and delivered forth.	, 20, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared CHRSTOPHER to the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she d the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the sees and purposes therein set
	Notary Public
	,
(Seal)	My Commission Expires:

Page 3 of 6

	Executed this	day of	, 20	'
			vageaconstrain	RONALD CONRAD GRIFFITH
State of)		
County (of)ss.)		
00VID 4	On this day of	anally known to m	ie to be the same perso	ne, a notary public in and for said county, appeared RONALD in whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she is his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set
				Notary Public
				My Commission Expires:
	(Seal)			, 00
	Executed this	day of	, 20)
			un un dente del	JANOS BOTYANSZKI
State of))ss.		•
County	of)		
BOTY/acknow forth.	the following the second secon	. Transcription for entire for the	e the came person who	me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared JANOS see name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein se
				Notary Public
				My Commission Expires:
	(Seal)			My Commission Express

Page 4 of 6

Executed this 21 day of Warch	
	MIKAN HAKAN GEZGINCI
State of <u>Californial</u> County of <u>San Make</u>)ss.	
THE ENT OF THE ONLY WHO IS MARKADAN IN THE TO ME TO BE THE SAME	before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared MIKAIL e person whose name is subscribed to theoregoing instrument, and he/she rument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set
JOSE J. SAN GABRIEL Commission # 1428433 Notary Public - Californ San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jul 28, 2	Notary Public
(Seal)	
Executed this day of	
	JOSHUA MICHAEL GRALAPP
State of) ss. County of)	
On thisday of, 20, MICHAEL GRALAPP, who is personally known to meto be the sar acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said ins forth.	before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared JOSHUA me person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she trument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
(Seal)	

Page 5 of 6

025.12294.1

PATENT

Executed this day of	, 20
	DONG-FANG SHI
State of)	
County of)	
SHI, who is personally known to me to be the san	, 20, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared DONGFANG ne person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged tha ument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
(Seal)	
Executed this day of	
	SEBASTIAN JOHANNES REINHARD LIEHR
State of)	
County of)	
JOHANNES REINHARD LIEHR, who is persona	, 20, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared SEBASTIAN ally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, ed, and deliveredthe said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
(Seal)	•

Page 6 of 6

025.12294.1

PATENT REEL: 022423 FRAME: 0137

RECORDED: 03/19/2009